TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.		108/29/2003 1	A national banking organization:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gentek Building Products, Limited	
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	c/o Harvest Partners	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1503931	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1593047	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1309643	CEDARWOOD
Registration Number:	1403757	CEDARWOOD
Registration Number:	2182235	
Registration Number:	1231131	DRIFTWOOD
Registration Number:	2178369	FAIRWEATHER
Registration Number:	2125532	N A W
Registration Number:	2146866	NORTH AMERICAN WINDOWS
Registration Number:	2176755	OXFORD
Registration Number:	1788166	SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	1281270	SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	1942268	SIGNATURE SUPREME
Registration Number:	1685992	STEELSIDE TRADEMARK

REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0903

900003237

Registration Number: 1109128 VIN-AL-WOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7166

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard T. Ruzich
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Richard T. Ruzich

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release_1#page1.tif

source=Release_2#page1.tif

source=Release_3#page1.tif

source=Release_4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0904

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those set forth on the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral including those identified in the attached schedule hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Trademark Collateral including those listed in the attached schedule; (iii) restore all rights, unencumbered, in and to the Trademark Collateral including those listed in the attached schedule, to Grantor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral including those listed in the attached schedule.

CHDB04 13098226.1 082803 1144C

REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0905

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedule hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Gentek Building Products, Inc. (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark Collateral

listed in the attached schedule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

and the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral including those

The BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc. as Agent

Name:

Date: <u>Muzust 29, 2003</u>

CHDB04 13098226.1 082803 1144C

SCHEDULE

United States Trademarks

Registered United States Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

Mark: ADVANTAGE Reg. No. 1,503,931 Reg. Date: 9/13/1988

Goods: Vinyl siding for use in the construction of buildings.

Mark: ADVANTAGE Reg. No. 1,593,047 Reg. Date: 4/24/1990

Goods: Vinyl windows and structural components thereof.

Mark: CEDARWOOD Reg. No. 1,309,643 Reg. Date: 12/18/1984

Goods: Aluminum siding for use in the construction of buildings.

Mark: CEDARWOOD Reg. No. 1,403,757 Reg. Date: 8/5/1986

Goods: Steel siding for use in the construction of buildings.

Mark: CHEVRON CHECK Reg. No. 2,182,235 Reg. Date: 8/18/1998

MARK DESIGN

Goods: Wholesale outlets featuring building products.

Mark: DRIFTWOOD Reg. No. 1,231,131 Reg. Date: 3/15/1983

Goods: Vinyl siding for use in the construction of buildings.

Mark: FAIRWEATHER Reg. No. 2,178,369 Reg. Date: 8/4/1998

Goods: Building materials, namely, soffit, made of non-metallic materials.

Mark: NAW & DESIGN (STYLIZED) Reg. No. 2,125,532 Reg. Date: 12/30/1997

Goods: Windows made of non-metallic materials. (Licensed to H-R

Window Supply)

Mark: NORTH AMERICAN WINDOWS Reg. No. 2,146,866 Reg. Date: 3/24/1998

Goods: Windows made of non-metallic materials. (Licensed to H-R

Window Supply)

Mark: OXFORD Reg. No. 2,176,755 Reg. Date: 7/28/1998

Goods: Building materials namely soffit, made of non-metallic materials.

Mark: SIGNATURE Reg. No. 1,788,166 Reg. Date: 8/17/1993

Goods: Vinyl windows.

Mark: SIGNATURE Reg. No. 1,281,270 Reg. Date: 6/12/1984

Goods: Vinyl covered metal siding.

CHDB04 13098226.1 082803 1144C

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0907 Mark: SIGNATURE SUPREME

Reg. No. 1,942,268

Reg. Date: 12/19/1995

Goods: Vinyl siding.

Mark: STEELSIDE

Reg. No. 1,685,992

Reg. Date: 5/12/1992

Goods: Vinyl coated steel siding, soffit and structural components thereof.

Mark: VIN-AL-WOOD

Reg. No. 1,109,128

Reg. Date: 12/19/1978

Goods: Decorative aluminum sheet material—namely, aluminum siding.

CHDB04 13098226.1 082803 1144C

TRADEMARK REEL: 002751 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 11/21/2003